The Sussex County Board of Adjustment will hold a Public Hearing on Monday, September 12,
2016 at 7:00pm in County Council Chambers, 2 The Circle, Georgetown, Delaware, to hear and
consider the following applications:

Case No. 11828 — Joseph A. Brady and Karen M. Brady seck variances from the front
yard, side yard, and rear yard setbacks (Sections 115-42B, 115-182D and 115-185F of the
Sussex County Zoning Code). The property is located on the west side of 2™ St. approximately
391 ft. south of Midway Dr. in the Tru Vale Acres Subdivision. 911 Address: 615 2™ St.,
Rehoboth Beach. Zoning District: GR. Tax Map: 334-13.00-99.01

Case No. 11829 — Henry W. Brooks, II secks a variance from the front yard setback (Section
115-42B of the Sussex County Zoning Code). The property is located on the west side of Pine
Needle Dr. approximately 302 ft. south of Sandy Cove Rd. 911 Address: 30312 Pine Needle
Dr., Ocean View. Zoning District: GR. Tax Map: 134-9.00-104.02

Case No. 11830 — COROC Rehoboth, LLC c/o Tanger Properties, L.P. secks a special
use exception for tent sales for a period of five (5) years (Section 115-80A and 115-210A(1) of
the Sussex County Zoning Code). The property is located on the west side of Coastal Hwy
east side of Coastal Hwy. approximately 450 ft. north of Shuttle Rd. 911 Address: 36720
Bayside Outlet Dr., Rehoboth Beach. Zoning District: C-1. Tax Map: 334-13.00-325.20

Case No. 11831 — Kent Schoch secks a variance from the front yard setback (Sections 115-
42B, 115-182B, 115-193B, and 115-193F of the Sussex County Zoning Code). The property
is located on the south side of Truman Ave. and west side of S. Bay Shore Dr. approximately
50 ft. south of the corner of S. Bay Shore Dr. and Truman Ave. 911 Address: None Available.
Zoning District: GR. Tax Map: 235-4.17-80.01

Case No. 11832 — Kurt Muller seek variances from the side yard setbacks (Sections 115-25C
and 115-183C of the Sussex County Zoning Code). The property is located at the southeast
end of Cleveland Ave. approximately 1,114 ft. south of Lincoln Dr. 911 Address: 38853
Cleveland Ave., Selbyville. Zoning District: AR-1. Tax Map: 533-20.18-120.00

Case No. 11833 — Michael and Marian Spresser secks a special use exception to place a
manufactured home type structure for a medical hardship (Sections 115-23A and 115-210A(1)
of the Sussex County Zoning Code). The property is located on the north side of Blueberty
Ln. approximately 212 ft. west of Raspberry Ln. 911 Address: 24491 Blueberry Ln., Frankford
Zoning District: AR-1. Tax Map: 233-14.00-17.04

Case No. 11834 — William & Susan Seeds seck variances from the front yard and side yard
setbacks (Sections 115-34B and 115-183C of the Sussex County Zoning Code). The property
is located on the west side of Keenwik Rd. approximately 958 ft. south of Cedar Rd. 911
Address: 38222 Keenwik Rd., Selbyville. Zoning District: MR. Tax Map: 533-20.13-31.00

Case No. 11835 — Immanuel House of Praise secks a special use exception to operate a
daycare facility (Sections 115-23A and 115-210A(3)(e) of the Sussex County Zoning Code).
The property is located on the west side Atlanta Rd. approximately 1,665 ft. south of Boyce
Dr. 911 Address: 23094 Atlanta Rd., Seaford. Zoning District: AR-1. Tax Map: 531-9.00-65.02



Case No. 11836 — Lora L. & Dale L. Collins, Jr. secks a special use exception for a daycare
center (Sections 115-23A and 115-210(3)(e) of the Sussex County Zoning Code). The property
is located on the east side of Collins Rd, approximately 813 ft. north of Beaver Dam Rd. 911
Address: 33874 Collins Rd., Frankford. Zoning District: AR-1. Tax Map: 134-15.00-135.00 &
134-15.00-135.02

Case No. 11837 — Gary McQuate scck variances from the front yard and side yard setbacks
(Sections 115-25C and 115-183C of the Sussex County Zoning Code). The property is located
on the north side of Shady Ln. approximately 1,178 ft. east of Banks Ln. 911 Address: 24346
Shady Ln., Millsboro. Zoning District: AR-1. Tax Map: 234-17.00-150.00

All interested parties should attend and provide testimony. If unable to attend the public hearing
written comments will be accepted. Written comments shall be submitted prior to the public
hearing. Information pertaining to the applications may be reviewed in the Planning and Zoning
Department, 2 The Circle, Georgetown, Delaware. Office hours are Monday -Friday 8:30am to
4:30pm.



